Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/1996			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
3M Company (f/k/a Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company)	06/27/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imation Corporation			
Street Address:	1 Imation Place			
City:	Oakdale			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55128-3421			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5376451
Patent Number:	5426085
Patent Number:	5204311
Patent Number:	5084433
Patent Number:	5284812
Patent Number:	5350857
Patent Number:	5334094
Patent Number:	5670446
Patent Number:	5846901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-8321

Email: lkasulke@reinhartlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0527

500660206

32/043

CH \$360

Correspondent Name: L. Miller/REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water St., Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IMATION ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie S. Miller

Total Attachments: 4

source=imation assign#page1.tif source=imation assign#page2.tif source=imation assign#page3.tif source=imation assign#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M Company (formerly doing business as Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company) ("3M"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at St. Paul, Minnesota, owns the patents listed on Schedule A attached ("Patents") hereto, and

WHEREAS, Imation Corp. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Oakdale, Minnesota, ("Imation") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents from 3M;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to 3M by Imation, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 3M, effective as of July 1, 1996, has sold, assigned and transferred unto Imation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Upon Said Consideration, 3M does hereby covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Imation, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Imation, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Imation's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Patents.

In Witness Whereof, said 3M has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 2 day of ______, 2005.

By:

D./

Robert W. Sprague

3M Company

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

ss.

Jany L. Bronson

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

On this 27 day of ______, 2005, before me personally appeared Robert W. Sprague, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as 3M Company's Assistant Secretary and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

JODY L BRONSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

In Witness Whereof, said Imation has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 28th day of 00m, 2005.

By:

Imation Corp.

Director of Intellectual Property and

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

On this day of June, 2005, before me personally appeared Eric D. Levinson known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Imation Corp.'s Director of Intellectual Property and Assistant Secretary and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

Title	Sultine Color-Former Compounds Garboniess Raper Printable In	Sultine Color-Former Compounds Garboniess Paper Printable in	Yellow Color-Formers	Ethanidiimidic Acid Bis[(Aryla	Carbonless Paper Printable in Thire Triazolo (Solor)	Thiazolo[5,4-D]Thiazole Color- Carbonless Pad Assembly	Sultine Color-Former Compounds Color-Forming Compounds and Ith
Patent Number , Grant Date	4/23/1997	10/17/2001 4/23/1997	12/27/1994 6/20/1995	4/20/1993	1/28/1992	9/27/1994 8/2//1994	9/23/1997
Patent Numb	487347	902745 69125796.5	5376451 5426085	5204311	5084433	5350857 5334094	5670446 ***********************************
Application Date	5/12/1997 11/21/19991	5/12/1997 11/2///1993	6/29/1990 9/6/1694	8/23/1991	11/21/1990	1/3/1994 ii [9/24/1992	5/30/1996 3/1/1996
Application Number	2253452 91:3107546	97.924653.5 4 <u>8</u> 7347	07/545551 08/301195	07/749173	07/616799	08/176846 07/948164	08/656937 08/609819
Status	Filed	GBRI Granted	Granted (Granted	Granted	Granted Granted	Granted (Granted)	Granted Granted
Country	CANA	GBRI	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA USA
Docket Number	51904 46647	51904 .46647	44511	44790	46647 147 <u>9</u> 8n	47981 49073	51904 51905
Client\Division	Specialty Paper 51904 Specialty Paper 46647	Specially Paper 51904 Specially Paper 46647	Specialty Paper Specialty Paper	Specialty Paper	Specialty Paper 46647 Specialty Paper 111 479811	Specialty Paper Specialty Paper	Specialty Paper 51904 Specialty Raper 51905

PATENT

REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0532